BOIL ADVISORY Town of White Castle Water System

8/7/2024

The Town of White Castle is currently addressing issues with our water supply system related to the replacement of a fire hydrant at the corner of Joseph St. and Boudreaux St. As a result, the water quality is currently compromised and may not meet microbiological safety standards.

In response, the Town of White Castle is issuing an immediate Boil Advisory for the following areas: Joseph St, Bowie St (west of Joseph St), Boudreaux St, and Aucoin St. This advisory will remain in effect until further notice.

Recommended Actions:

To ensure your water is safe for consumption and other uses, please follow these guidelines:

- 1. **Boiling:** Boil all water for at least one (1) full minute. The one-minute countdown begins once the water reaches a rolling boil.
- 2. **Improving Taste:** To improve the taste of boiled water, you can shake it in a clean bottle, pour it between clean containers, or add a small pinch of salt per quart of water.

Uses to Disinfect Water For:

- Drinking and cooking
- Making ice
- Brushing teeth
- Food preparation
- Rinsing foods

Please continue to disinfect your water until we notify you otherwise. We will lift the Boil Advisory once the Louisiana Department of Health - Office of Public Health confirms that two consecutive water samples from our system are safe.

We apologize for any inconvenience and appreciate your cooperation.